ez

R

NeEwMan & HoLTZINGER, PC.
AYTOBRNEYS AT Law
B8 L STREET, v W .gd r[P 14 .., 27
WASHINGTON, D.C 20026 5610

TELEPHONE: (202) 998 66800
FAX (zo2)eY2-0O%8!

MAURICE AXELRAD
{202] 925 -662¢

February 10, 1994

Administrative Judge James P. Gleason, Chairman
Administrative Judge G. Paul Bollwerk, III
Administrative Judge Jerry R. Kline
Administrative Judge Thomas D. Murphy

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20855

Re: Docket No. 40-8027-EA
Sequocyah Fuels Corporation's Proposed Corrections

to Transcrupt of January 18, 1994

Dear Judges Gleason, Bollwerk, Kline and Murphy:

Enclosed are Seguoyah Fuels Corporation's proposed

corrections to the transcript of the prehearing conference held
on January 19, 19%4.

Sincerely,

Maurice AxZZrad

/tg
Enclosure: As Stated

cc: Service List

9402170110 350

TN P e — A T T N N N N N T eemeee— . — I R I TR ye—
Sy TTy m—— - e o P R T R T —
oy - T it " T ]
- - i - -



e
Sk
sl

i

1, el

Page

23
23
23
24
24
28

29
34

38
38
38

47
48
48
45
50
51

51

51

Line

B

12
16

11
16
13

18
19

February 10, 1994

SEQUOYAH FUELS CORPORATION'S
PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO

TRANSCRIPT QOF JANUARY 19, 1994

Proposed Correction

Change "1B9(a)9%1)" to "189(a)(1)"

Change "into" to "an order”

Add “not"” before "modifying"

Add “it" after “proceeding,”

Change "Petitioner -- its" to "Petitioner's"
Change "corporation from New Seguoyah Fuel
Corporaticn has" to "corporation, New
Sequoyah Fuel Corporation, had"

Change "licensee" to “license"

Change "in the case," to "states"

Delete ", but that needs to do something”
Change "whether" to "that in whatever"

Add "not" after "may"”

Add "funding assurance" after
"“decommissioning"

Add "additional" after "any"

Add "of authority" after "reservation®
Change "could" to "would"

Delete “case as a issued"”

Change “in the" to "under”

Change "didn't obviously" to "obviously
didn't"

Delete "it was"

Change "after reaching" to "they reached"



Eage
57

57

57
5¢
55
59

59
60
60
60
60

61

61
61
61
62

62
71
72
72
712
83

Line

12
12

T &)

10
16
21

-J

10
i0

13
22

Exoposed Correction

Change "order," to “order. Section”
Change “"final being” to “final rule being"
Change "has" to "it"

Change "they" to “the Act"

Add "in" before “adopting”

Add "who" after "proceeding”

Add “cannot be affected by the proceeding"
after “order"”

Change "having any" to "any worse off"
Change "(g)" to "Subpart G"

Change "act under" to "outcome of"”
Change "that" to "either”

Add guotation marks before "adversely" and
after "order."

Change "that same language really" to "that
the same language, "

Add "," after "context"
Change "sand" to "and"
Change “likely” to "lightly*

Change “out to 2.714(a),” to “on to
2.714(a)."

Change "proceedings," to "proceedings."
Change "2.203" to "2.202"

Change "2.203" to "202"

Change "2.203(a)" to "2.202(a)(3)"
Thange "2.203" to "2.202(a)(3)"

Change "and then” to “than"

Al e

e e



B L) P g T —

kPage
B3

85
87

87
88
S4
96
96
97

97

97

97

e

Line
10

14

12
22

Change "believe they are" to “believe that"
Change "oncology" to "Oncology"

Change "before" to “after”; change "has" toc
"had"

Change "after" to "before"

Delete "Director's, the"

Change "through” to "any"

Change *our" to “in a"

Change "and" to “in"

Change "Petitioner" to "a petitioner"”

Change "limited participation” to
"discretionary intervention"

Change "known" to “"shown"

Change "the spaces” to "its bases"



Te el =

P g — L

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 94 FEB 14 P2 Z8

In the Matter of

SEQUOYAH FUELS CORPORATION
and GENERAL ATOMICS

{Segquoyah Facility)

Docket No. 40-8027-EA

Nt St St il N i’ St S

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Sequoyah Fuels Corporation's
Proposed Corrections to Transcript of January 19, 19%4" were
served upon the following persons by deposit in the United States
mail, first class postage prepaid and properly addressed on the
date shown below:

Office of the Secretary

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Docketing & Service Branch
(Criginal and two copies)

Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge James P. Gleason, Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Wwashington, D.C. 2055%

Administrative Judge G. Paul Bollwerk, I1I1I
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
wWashington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Jerry R. Kline
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Thomas D. Murphy
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 2055%

v

L ame 14



Steven R. Hom, Esq.

Susan L. Uttal, Esqg.

Richard G. Bachmann, Esq.

Office of the General Counsel

U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Diane Curran, Esqg.

c/o I1EER

6935 Laurel Avenue, Suite 204
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

Stephen M. Duncan, Esq.
Mays & Valentine

110 South Union Street
P.O. Box 149

Alexandria, VA 22313-0149

John H. Ellis, President
Sequoyah Fuels Corporation
P.O. Box 610

Gore, Oklahoma 74435

John R, Driscoll

General Atomics

P.O. Box B5608

San Diege, California £2186-9784

Lance Hughes, Director
Native Americans for a Clean Environment

P.O. Box 1671
Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465

Dated this 10th day of February 1994.

I

Maurice Axelrad |/ 3

Newman & Holtzinger, P.C.

1615 L Street, N.W.
Suite 1000

Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-6600



