14682

# NEWMAN & HOLTZINGER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ISIS L STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5610

TELEPHONE (202) 955 6600 FAX (202) 872-0581

MAURICE AXELRAD (202) 955-6626

February 10, 1994

'94 FEB 14 P 3:27

Administrative Judge James P. Gleason, Chairman Administrative Judge G. Paul Bollwerk, III Administrative Judge Jerry R. Kline Administrative Judge Thomas D. Murphy Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

> Re: Docket No. 40-8027-EA Sequoyah Fuels Corporation's Proposed Corrections to Transcript of January 19, 1994

Dear Judges Gleason, Bollwerk, Kline and Murphy:

Enclosed are Sequoyah Fuels Corporation's proposed corrections to the transcript of the prehearing conference held on January 19, 1994.

Sincerely,

havine applied Maurice Axelrad

DS03

/tg

Enclosure: As Stated

cc: Service List

9402170110 940210 PDR ADOCK 04008027 PDR

February 10, 1994

## SEQUOYAH FUELS CORPORATION'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT OF JANUARY 19, 1994

Page	Line	Proposed Correction
23	4	Change "189(a)91)" to "189(a)(1)"
23	4	Change "into" to "an order"
23	6	Add "not" before "modifying"
24	12	Add "it" after "proceeding,"
24	16	Change "Petitioner its" to "Petitioner's"
28	4	Change "corporation from New Sequoyah Fuel Corporation has" to "corporation, New Sequoyah Fuel Corporation, had"
2.9	21	Change "licensee" to "license"
34	22	Change "in the case," to "states"
35	16	Delete ", but that needs to do something"
38	6	Change "whether" to "that in whatever"
38	6	Add "not" after "may"
38	23	Add "funding assurance" after "decommissioning"
47	16	Add "additional" after "any"
48	9	Add "of authority" after "reservation"
48	11	Change "could" to "would"
49	16	Delete "case as a issued"
50	13	Change "in the" to "under"
51	12	Change "didn't obviously" to "obviously didn't"
51	18	Delete "it was"
51	19	Change "after reaching" to "they reached"

Page	Line	Proposed Correction
57	5	Change "order," to "order. Section"
57	14	Change "final being" to "final rule being"
57	25	Change "has" to "it"
58	4	Change "they" to "the Act"
59	6	Add "in" before "adopting"
59	12	Add "who" after "proceeding"
59	12	Add "cannot be affected by the proceeding" after "order"
59	13	Change "having any" to "any worse off"
60	1	Change "(g)" to "Subpart G"
60	17	Change "act under" to "outcome of"
60	23	Change "that" to "either"
60	24	Add quotation marks before "adversely" and after "order."
61	9	Change "that same language really" to "that the same language,"
61	10	Add "," after "context"
61	16	Change "sand" to "and"
61	21	Change "likely" to "lightly"
62	7	Change "out to 2.714(a)," to "on to 2.714(a)."
62	10	Change "proceedings," to "proceedings."
71	10	Change "2.203" to "2.202"
72	1	Change "2.203" to "202"
72	13	Change "2.203(a)" to "2.202(a)(3)"
72	22	Change "2.203" to "2.202(a)(3)"
83	3	Change "and then" to "than"

- 2 -

Page	Line	Proposed Correction
83	10	Change "believe they are" to "believe that"
85	14	Change "oncology" to "Oncology"
87	1	Change "before" to "after"; change "has" to "had"
87	2	Change "after" to "before"
88	9	Delete "Director's, the"
94	20	Change "through" to "any"
96	10	Change "our" to "in a"
96	15	Change "and" to "in"
97	9	Change "Petitioner" to "a petitioner"
97	11	Change "limited participation" to "discretionary intervention"
97	12	Change "known" to "shown"
97	22	Change "the spaces" to "its bases"

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD '94 FEB 14 P3:28

21 1

I think

In the Matter of

#### SEQUOYAH FUELS CORPORATION and GENERAL ATOMICS

Docket No. 40-8027-EA

(Sequoyah Facility)

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of "Sequoyah Fuels Corporation's Proposed Corrections to Transcript of January 19, 1994" were served upon the following persons by deposit in the United States mail, first class postage prepaid and properly addressed on the date shown below:

> Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Attention: Docketing & Service Branch (Original and two copies)

Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge James P. Gleason, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge G. Paul Bollwerk, III Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Jerry R. Kline Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Thomas D. Murphy Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Steven R. Hom, Esq. Susan L. Uttal, Esq. Richard G. Bachmann, Esq. Office of the General Counsel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Diane Curran, Esq. c/o IEER 6935 Laurel Avenue, Suite 204 Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

Stephen M. Duncan, Esq. Mays & Valentine 110 South Union Street P.O. Box 149 Alexandria, VA 22313-0149

John H. Ellis, President Sequoyah Fuels Corporation P.O. Box 610 Gore, Oklahoma 74435

John R. Driscoll General Atomics P.O. Box 85608 San Diego, California 32186-9784

Lance Hughes, Director Native Americans for a Clean Environment P.O. Box 1671 Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465

Dated this 10th day of February 1994.

having applied Maurice Axelrad

Newman & Holtzinger, P.C. 1615 L Street, N.W. Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 955-6600